
Dominican (IL) (4-7-2, 4-3-0) -vs- Edgewood University (9-1-2, 7-0-0)
10/11/2025 at Verona, Wis. (Edgewood University Field at Reddan Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/11/2025
Attendance: 154
Stadium: Edgewood University Field at Reddan Park
Officials: Referee, Fabio Pompa   Asst. Referee, Nicholas Raith   Asst.
Referee, Diego Garcia   Alt. Official, Arturo Flores   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Dominican (IL) 0 0 0
Edgewood University 3 1 4

Dominican (IL) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Pfeifer, Ethan 0 0 0 0 77
DEF 4 Fowler, Travis 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 8 Geraghty, Ciaran 0 0 0 0 90
MID 9 Banquil, Tristen 1 1 0 0 82
MID 10 Gutierrez, Ryan 0 0 0 0 77
FWD 15 Porada, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 73
MID 17 Rocha, Michael 0 0 0 0 65
MID 22 Almaguer, Jonathan 2 0 0 0 69
DEF 23 Manuel, Tristan 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 35 DuBoise, Brenton 0 0 0 0 13
GK 39 Tyka, Dominik 0 0 0 0 13

Substitutes
GK 1 Memmelaar, Joshua 0 0 0 0 77
DEF 5 Cinque, Enzo 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 11 DaSilva, Vinni 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 12 Crowder, Thomas 0 0 0 0 55
DEF 13 Oates, Nolan 0 0 0 0 13
MID 14 Lara, Nathan 0 0 0 0 43
DEF 16 Hasting, Christopher 0 0 0 0 17
MID 24 MacPherson, Lewis 0 0 0 0 21

Totals 3 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Memmelaar, Joshua 77:35 1 4
39 Tyka, Dominik 12:25 3 2

Totals 4 6

Edgewood University 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Van Laanen, Maverick 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 5 Knight, Jack 2 0 0 0 77
MID 6 Lewis, Gavin 1 1 0 1 54
MID 7 Kaup, Brandon 1 0 0 1 50
FWD 8 Torres-Gale, Cristian 4 2 0 0 51
FWD 10 Gage, Connor 2 1 1 0 54
DEF 12 Brody, Ben 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 16 Voung, Gabe 2 2 1 1 57
MID 19 Moreira, Liam 2 0 0 0 51
DEF 24 Stevens, Riley 4 2 2 0 68
MID 34 Vazquez Trejo, Brian 1 0 0 1 50

Substitutes
FWD 4 Joyce, Kevin 0 0 0 0 11
MID 11 Kaster, Stephen 0 0 0 0 18
DEF 13 Murrow, Beckham 0 0 0 0 28
MID 15 Hardy, Ryan 0 0 0 0 36
FWD 17 Kann, Riley 3 2 0 0 36
DEF 18 Campos, Anthony 1 0 0 0 35
DEF 21 Plecha, Ian 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 22 Moore, Gavin 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 25 Thompson, Connor 0 0 0 0 18
MID 30 Kinney, Harrison 1 0 0 0 12
MID 32 Dennison, Jovan 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 38 Roberson, Wade 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 44 Bruce, Conor 0 0 0 0 40
GK 98 Meisterheim, Griffin 0 0 0 0 45

Totals 25 10 4 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Van Laanen, Maverick 45:00 0 1
98 Meisterheim, Griffin 45:00 0 0

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Dominican (IL) 3 0 3
Edgewood University 14 11 25

Saves By Period
Dominican (IL) 3 3 6
Edgewood University 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Dominican (IL) 0 0 0
Edgewood University 4 2 6

Fouls By Period
Dominican (IL) 2 8 10
Edgewood University 5 10 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

03:17 EDGE Gabe Voung Brandon Kaup , Gavin Lewis
GOAL by EDGE Voung, Gabe Assist by Kaup,
Brandon and Lewis, Gavin.

05:21 EDGE Riley Stevens Brian Vazquez Trejo
GOAL by EDGE Stevens, Riley Assist by
Vazquez Trejo, Brian.



12:25 EDGE Riley Stevens Gabe Voung
GOAL by EDGE Stevens, Riley Assist by Voung,
Gabe.

68:24 EDGE Connor Gage EDGE Connor Gage PENALTY KICK GOAL.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 40:11 (YELLOW), #22 Gavin Moore (EDGE)   76:24 (YELLOW), #44 Conor Bruce (EDGE)   82:40 (YELLOW), #21
Ian Plecha (EDGE)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 EDGE Van Laanen, Maverick at goalie for Edgewood University
00:00 DOM Tyka, Dominik at goalie for Dominican (IL)
00:14 DOM Shot by DOM Almaguer, Jonathan, out top.
03:17 EDGE GOAL by EDGE Voung, Gabe Assist by Kaup, Brandon and Lewis, Gavin.

Dominican (IL) 0, Edgewood University 1
04:54 EDGE Corner kick [04:54].
05:21 EDGE GOAL by EDGE Stevens, Riley Assist by Vazquez Trejo, Brian.

Dominican (IL) 0, Edgewood University 2
07:01 EDGE Shot by EDGE Stevens, Riley.
08:09 EDGE Shot by EDGE Torres-Gale, Cristian, bottom center, saved by Tyka, Dominik.
08:14 EDGE Corner kick [08:14].
08:15 EDGE Shot by EDGE Torres-Gale, Cristian, bottom center, saved by Tyka, Dominik.
08:19 EDGE Foul on Torres-Gale, Cristian.
09:03 EDGE Shot by EDGE Moreira, Liam.
11:35 EDGE Shot by EDGE Vazquez Trejo, Brian.
12:25 EDGE GOAL by EDGE Stevens, Riley Assist by Voung, Gabe.

Dominican (IL) 0, Edgewood University 3
12:25 DOM DOM substitution: Memmelaar, Joshua for Tyka, Dominik.
12:25 DOM DOM substitution: Crowder, Thomas for DuBoise, Brenton.
15:26 EDGE Shot by EDGE Kaup, Brandon.
15:33 EDGE Foul on Torres-Gale, Cristian.
16:55 EDGE Shot by EDGE Torres-Gale, Cristian.
17:52 EDGE Foul on Stevens, Riley.
20:00 DOM Shot by DOM Banquil, Tristen, top, saved by Van Laanen, Maverick.
20:45 EDGE Shot by EDGE Lewis, Gavin, bottom center, saved by Memmelaar, Joshua.
22:03 EDGE EDGE substitution: Campos, Anthony for Kaup, Brandon.
22:03 EDGE EDGE substitution: Bruce, Conor for Vazquez Trejo, Brian.
22:03 DOM DOM substitution: Lara, Nathan for Rocha, Michael.
23:07 EDGE Corner kick [23:07].
24:48 DOM Foul on Porada, Nicholas.
25:22 EDGE Shot by EDGE Torres-Gale, Cristian, out left.
26:58 EDGE EDGE substitution: Kaster, Stephen for Lewis, Gavin.
26:58 EDGE EDGE substitution: Murrow, Beckham for Torres-Gale, Cristian.
26:58 EDGE EDGE substitution: Hardy, Ryan for Gage, Connor.
26:58 EDGE EDGE substitution: Kann, Riley for Moreira, Liam.
31:06 EDGE Corner kick [31:06].
32:01 EDGE EDGE substitution: Kinney, Harrison for Voung, Gabe.
32:01 EDGE EDGE substitution: Moore, Gavin for Stevens, Riley.
36:05 EDGE Shot by EDGE Campos, Anthony, top woodwork.
38:26 EDGE Foul on Knight, Jack.
40:05 DOM Shot by DOM Almaguer, Jonathan.
40:11 EDGE Yellow card on EDGE Moore, Gavin.
41:45 EDGE Foul on Bruce, Conor.
42:46 EDGE Shot by EDGE Kinney, Harrison.
42:50 EDGE Offside against Edgewood University.
44:17 DOM DOM substitution: DaSilva, Vinni for Banquil, Tristen.
44:17 DOM DOM substitution: Hasting, Christopher for Porada, Nicholas.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 DOM

FOR DOM: , #1 Memmelaar, Joshua, #2 Pfeifer, Ethan, #4 Fowler, Travis, #8 Geraghty, Ciaran, #17 Rocha, Michael,
#10 Gutierrez, Ryan, #9 Banquil, Tristen, #15 Porada, Nicholas, #22 Almaguer, Jonathan, #23 Manuel, Tristan, #12
Crowder, Thomas.

45:00 EDGE

FOR EDGE: , #98 Meisterheim, Griffin, #5 Knight, Jack, #6 Lewis, Gavin, #7 Kaup, Brandon, #8 Torres-Gale, Cristian,
#10 Gage, Connor, #12 Brody, Ben, #16 Voung, Gabe, #19 Moreira, Liam, #24 Stevens, Riley, #34 Vazquez Trejo,
Brian.

45:00 EDGE EDGE substitution: Meisterheim, Griffin for Van Laanen, Maverick.
45:00 EDGE EDGE substitution: Lewis, Gavin for Kaster, Stephen.
45:00 EDGE EDGE substitution: Kaup, Brandon for Campos, Anthony.
45:00 EDGE EDGE substitution: Torres-Gale, Cristian for Murrow, Beckham.



45:00 EDGE EDGE substitution: Gage, Connor for Hardy, Ryan.
45:00 EDGE EDGE substitution: Voung, Gabe for Kinney, Harrison.
45:00 EDGE EDGE substitution: Moreira, Liam for Kann, Riley.
45:00 EDGE EDGE substitution: Stevens, Riley for Moore, Gavin.
45:00 EDGE EDGE substitution: Vazquez Trejo, Brian for Bruce, Conor.
45:00 DOM DOM substitution: Rocha, Michael for DaSilva, Vinni.
45:00 DOM DOM substitution: Banquil, Tristen for Hasting, Christopher.
45:00 DOM DOM substitution: Porada, Nicholas for Lara, Nathan.
46:25 EDGE Shot by EDGE Stevens, Riley.
46:28 EDGE Corner kick [46:28].
46:53 EDGE Shot by EDGE Knight, Jack, out right.
49:47 DOM Foul on Crowder, Thomas.
52:43 EDGE Foul on Torres-Gale, Cristian.
53:26 DOM Foul on Crowder, Thomas.
54:07 EDGE Shot by EDGE Brody, Ben, out left.
57:48 DOM Foul on Fowler, Travis.
60:36 EDGE Foul on Vazquez Trejo, Brian.
61:00 DOM DOM substitution: Cinque, Enzo for Crowder, Thomas.
61:47 DOM Foul on Cinque, Enzo.
62:12 EDGE Foul on Torres-Gale, Cristian.
63:37 EDGE Shot by EDGE Moreira, Liam, out left.
64:43 EDGE Shot by EDGE Gage, Connor, out right.
-- DOM Foul on Memmelaar, Joshua
65:20 EDGE EDGE Gabe Voung PENALTY KICK MISS, saved by Memmelaar, Joshua.
66:16 EDGE Foul on Torres-Gale, Cristian.
-- DOM Foul on Rocha, Michael
68:24 EDGE EDGE Connor Gage PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Dominican (IL) 0, Edgewood University 4
68:24 EDGE EDGE substitution: Joyce, Kevin for Torres-Gale, Cristian.
68:24 EDGE EDGE substitution: Roberson, Wade for Voung, Gabe.
68:24 EDGE EDGE substitution: Dennison, Jovan for Moreira, Liam.
68:24 DOM DOM substitution: MacPherson, Lewis for Porada, Nicholas.
68:24 DOM DOM substitution: Lara, Nathan for Almaguer, Jonathan.
70:51 EDGE Corner kick [70:51].
71:14 EDGE EDGE substitution: Thompson, Connor for Lewis, Gavin.
71:14 EDGE EDGE substitution: Kann, Riley for Kaup, Brandon.
71:14 EDGE EDGE substitution: Hardy, Ryan for Gage, Connor.
71:14 EDGE EDGE substitution: Bruce, Conor for Vazquez Trejo, Brian.
72:02 EDGE Shot by EDGE Knight, Jack.
72:40 DOM DOM substitution: DaSilva, Vinni for Cinque, Enzo.
73:04 EDGE Foul on Kann, Riley.
73:35 DOM DOM substitution: Hasting, Christopher for Rocha, Michael.
74:08 EDGE Shot by EDGE Kann, Riley, bottom center, saved by Memmelaar, Joshua.
76:02 EDGE Shot by EDGE Kann, Riley.
76:14 EDGE Foul on Bruce, Conor.
76:24 EDGE Yellow card on EDGE Bruce, Conor.
76:44 EDGE EDGE substitution: Campos, Anthony for Knight, Jack.
76:44 DOM DOM substitution: Oates, Nolan for Pfeifer, Ethan.
76:44 DOM DOM substitution: Rocha, Michael for Gutierrez, Ryan.
77:50 DOM Foul on Rocha, Michael.
79:29 EDGE Shot by EDGE Kann, Riley, top, saved by Memmelaar, Joshua.
79:52 EDGE EDGE substitution: Murrow, Beckham for Joyce, Kevin.
79:52 EDGE EDGE substitution: Plecha, Ian for Stevens, Riley.
81:15 EDGE Foul on Thompson, Connor.
82:40 EDGE Yellow card on EDGE Plecha, Ian.
82:40 DOM DOM substitution: Crowder, Thomas for Banquil, Tristen.
84:23 DOM DOM substitution: Porada, Nicholas for DaSilva, Vinni.
86:36 EDGE Foul on Dennison, Jovan.
88:29 EDGE Foul on Roberson, Wade.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


